

JB/1274
9834
Powell, Birchmeier & Powell
1891 State Highway 50
P.O. Box 582
Tuckahoe, NJ. 08250
(609) 628-3414
Attorneys for Defendants

<p>Plaintiff(s), CONCETTA NORCROSS and GERALDINE SINGLETARY and ROBERT SINGLETARY, h/w</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Defendant(s), TOWN OF HAMMONTON, PATROLMAN JAMES PINTO, PATROLMAN BAGLIVO and CORPORAL MAZZEO</p>	<p>UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY</p> <p>CIVIL ACTION NO. 04-cv-2536</p> <p>NOTICE OF MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT</p>
---	---

TO: Alan E. Denenberg, Esq.
Abramson & Denenberg, P.C.
6 East Miami Avenue
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034-2083

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
PROCEDURAL HISTORY	3
STATEMENT OF UNDISPUTED MATERIAL FACTS	4
LEGAL ARGUMENT	21
I. PLAINTIFFS' CIVIL RIGHTS CLAIMS AGAINST THE TOWN OF HAMMONTON SHOULD BE DISMISSED AS A MATTER OF LAW BECAUSE PLAINTIFFS CANNOT DEMONSTRATE THE EXISTENCE OF A POLICY OR CUSTOM OF THE TOWN OF HAMMONTON TO DEPRIVE THEM OF THEIR CIVIL RIGHTS.	21
II. PLAINTIFFS' CLAIMS AGAINST THE TOWN OF HAMMONTON SHOULD BE DISMISSED AS A MATTER OF LAW BECAUSE PLAINTIFFS CANNOT DEMONSTRATE THE EXISTENCE OF A POLICY OR CUSTOM OF THE TOWN OF HAMMONTON TO FAIL TO TRAIN ITS POLICE OFFICERS.	24
III. PLAINTIFFS' CLAIM AGAINST THE TOWN OF HAMMONTON SHOULD BE DISMISSED AS A MATTER OF LAW BECAUSE PLAINTIFFS CANNOT DEMONSTRATE THE EXISTENCE OF A POLICY OR CUSTOM OF THE TOWN OF HAMMONTON TO IMPROPERLY HIRE, FAIL TO SUPERVISE AND FAIL TO DISCIPLINE ITS OFFICERS.	26
IV. DEFENDANT TOWN OF HAMMONTON IS ENTITLED TO SUMMARY JUDGMENT AS TO ANY CLAIM OF EXCESS FORCE BECAUSE THERE IS NO EVIDENCE OF A POLICY OR CUSTOM AUTHORIZING THE USE OF EXCESSIVE FORCE.	27
V. DEFENDANTS, OFFICERS PINTO, BAGLIVO AND CORPORAL MAZZEO, ARE IMMUNE FROM PLAINTIFFS' §1983 CIVIL RIGHTS CLAIMS UNDER THE DOCTRINE OF QUALIFIED IMMUNITY.	28
VI. PLAINTIFFS ARE BARRED FROM ALLEGING ANY STATE LAW CLAIMS AGAINST THESE DEFENDANTS FOR FAILURE TO FILE A TORT CLAIMS ACT NOTICE PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 59:8-8	35
VII. PLAINTIFFS HAVE NOT MET THE STANDARD OF CONDUCT NECESSARY TO ESTABLISH A CLAIM FOR PUNITIVE DAMAGES	35
CONCLUSION	37

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<u>Anderson v. Creighton</u> , 483 U.S. 635 (1987)	28
<u>Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.</u> , 477 U.S. 242, 248 (1986)	19,20
<u>Beck v. City of Pittsburg</u> , 89 F.2d 966 (3d Cir. 1996)	27
<u>Board of County Com'rs of Bryan Cty. Okl. v Brown</u> , 520 U.S. 397 (1997)	21
<u>Bolden v. Septa</u> , 953 F.2d 807 (3d Cir. 1991)	35
<u>Celotex Corp. v. Catrett</u> , 477 U.S. 217,324 (1986)	19
<u>City of Canton, Ohio v. Harris</u> , 489 U.S. 378 (1989)	22,24,25
<u>City of Newport v. Fact Concerts, Inc.</u> , 453 U.S. 247 (1981)	35
<u>City of Oklahoma v. Tuttle</u> , 471 U.S. 808, 813 (1985)	24
<u>Coleman v. Kaye</u> , 87 F.3d 1491, 1509 (3d Cir. 1986)	35
<u>Daniels v. Williams</u> , 474 U.S. 327, 88 L.Ed. 2d 662, 106 S. Ct. 662 (1986)	20
<u>Davis v. Township of Paulsboro</u> , 421 F.Supp. 2d 835, 851 (D.N.J. 2006)	28,29
<u>Estate of Smith v. Marasco</u> , 318 F.3d 497, 505 (3d Cir. 2003)	29
<u>Fagan v. City of Vineland</u> , 22 F.3d 1283, 1292 (3d Cir. 1994)	21
<u>Flagg Bros., Inc. v. Brooks</u> , 436 U.S. 149, 155 56 L.Ed. 2d 185, 98 S. Ct. 1729 (1978)	20
<u>Giles v. Davis</u> , 427 F.3d 197, 203-04 (3d Cir. 2005)	28
<u>Graham v. Connor</u> , 490 U.S. 386, 397 (1989)	29,30
<u>Groman v. Twp. of Manalapan</u> , 47 F.3d 628, 633 (3d Cir. 1995)	20,26
<u>Harlow V. Fitzgerald</u> , 457 U.S. 800 (1982)	28
<u>Hersh v. Allen Products Co.</u> , 789 F.2d 230, 233 (3d Cir. 1986)	19
<u>Jackson v. Temple Univ. of Commonwealth Sys. of High Educ.</u> , 721 F.2d 931, 933 (3d Cir. 1983)	20
<u>Jersey Cent. Power & Light Co. v. Lacey Township</u> , 772 F.2d 1103, 1109 (3d Cir. 1985)	19

<u>Jordon v. Fox, Rothschild, O'Brien & Frankel</u> , 20 F.3d 1250, 1264 (3d Cir. 1994)	20
<u>Kneipp v. Tedder</u> , 95 F.3d 1199, 1204 (3d Cir. 1996)	20,24,28
<u>Kopec v. Tate</u> , 361 F.3d 772, 776 (3d Cir. 2004)	28,29,30
<u>Malignaggi v. County of Gloucester</u> , 855 F.Supp. 74, 77 (D.N.J. 1994)	24,25,26
<u>Matsushita Elec. Indus. Co., Ltd. v. Zenith Radio Corp.</u> , 475 U.S. 547, 587 (1986)	19
<u>McArdle v. Tronetti</u> , 769 F.Supp. 188, 190 (W.D. Pa. 1991) aff'd, 961 F.2d 1083 (1992)	20
<u>Monell v. Dept. of Social Services of City of New York</u> , 436 U.S. 658, 694 (1978)	21,22
<u>Orsatti v. New Jersey State Police</u> , 71 F.3d 480, 484 (3d Cir. 1995)	29
<u>Parratt v. Taylor</u> , 451 U.S. 527, 535, 68 L.Ed. 2d 420, 101 S. Ct. 1908 (1981)	20
<u>Sample v. Diecks</u> , 885 F.2d 1099 (3d Cir. 1989)	26
<u>Saucier v. Katz</u> , 533 U.S. 194 (2001)	28,29
<u>Sharrar v. Felsing</u> , 228 F.3d 810, 822 (3d Cir. 1997)	29
<u>Shaw by Strain v. Strackhouse</u> , 920 F.2d 1135, 1142 (3d Cir. 1990)	20
<u>Smith v. Wade</u> , 461 U.S. 30 (1983)	35

RULES STATUTES

42 U.S.C. §1983	1,3,20,21,22,30,35
N.J.S. 2C:29-2(a)	17
N.J.S. 2C-33-2(a)	17
F.R.C.P. 56	37
F.R.C.P. 56(c)	19
N.J.S.A. 59:1-1 <u>et seq.</u>	35
N.J.S.A. 59:1-3	35
N.J.S.A. 58:8-8	35
N.J.S.A. 59:9-2(e)	36
New Jersey Tort Claims Act	35,36

JB/1274
9834
Powell, Birchmeier & Powell
1891 State Highway 50
P.O. Box 582
Tuckahoe, NJ. 08250
(609) 628-3414
